y = digital 35"
engineering

Digital Engineering & Imaging, Inc.

November 5, 2020

Mr. Michael Reso

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re:  Diamondhead Roadway Improvements Phase 2
Change Order No.2

Dear Mr. Reso,

Attached is the documentation for the Diamondhead Roadway Improvements Phase 2 Change
Order No.2. This change order request is the final quantity adjustment for this project. This
change order will not increase the contract time. This change order represents a net decrease

of $682.04 to the contract price.

We recommend approval and execution of this document. Should you have questions or need
additional information, please contact our office.
Sincerely,

INEERING

DIGITAL

n M. Stein
anager of Engineering Operations

cc: Carlos Morales, WP
Jeannie Klein, COD

Enclosures

LOUISIANA Dedicated Engineering for a better community. MISSISSIPPI
www.deii.net



CHANGE ORDER

No. 002

DATE OF ISSUANCE October 20, 2020 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER: __ City of Diamondhead

CONTRACTOR: Warren Paving, Inc.

PROJECT: _Roadway Improvements Project Phase 2

OWNER's Contract No.: ENGINEER's Contract No.

ENGINEER: Digital Engineering

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: Final Quantity Adjustment

Reason for Change Order: Final Quantity Adjustment
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) See attached Summary Table.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 457,056.13

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. 0 __to 1 :

$35,523.36

Original Contract Times: 45 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion: September 16, 2020
Ready for final payment: 30 Days

(davs or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No._0_to No._1_:
Substantial Completion: 7

IReady for final payment: 0

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

Contract Times prior to this Change Order 90 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion: ~ September 23, 2020

$ 492,579.49 Ready for final payment: 30 Days
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 0
$ (682.04) Ready for final payment: 0
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$491,897.45

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: September 23, 2020
Ready for final payment: 30 Days

(days or dates)

The Contractor’s cost breakdown has been reviewed by the Engineer, and the Engineer has certified that the incremental cost is sufficiently

detailed, accurate, fair, and reasonable to accept “as-is.”

ACCEPTED: S

CONTRACTORAAuthorized Si
Date: /0/22 /QOQO

APPROVED:

By:
OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date:




Buriaauibug [pybig

(r0°289)
91°£99°
0o€ze’L

9L'vreE'e

(0z"6¥EY)

(s5'szL)
(0g£52)
(00°005°2)
(05°£8¢)
(0€°£92)
(08£L¥S)

(5£'€92)

aoud |e1o)

$

$

$

R R - T~ B S - SR -

z8'8$

v8°L$

oL'8$
09°91$
00°00SC$
00'sZ$
0L'8$
09°91%

GL'€92$

ac1d Hun

1401 a8ed

0si

662

§Gl-
§GlL-
0'L-
§'GlL-
€e-

€e-

fAnuenp

41

AS

AS

AS

S

AS

AS

AS

S

INNOWNY LOVIINOD NI 3ONVHD V1Ol

JISVIHONI LIN
(reg dorg)(IIA
gz onsejdowuay]) (YIPIM ,#2) Buiding 1,wad dnse|d

KepanQ , 2 /1-1 ‘dUswieAey s1ei0u0) dijeydsy  /

8

ISINTL1 / SALLILNVNO DNIMOT104 3HL aav

3Sv3yO3d L3N

,Z/L | adeq Xy 8s1noD @depng aAuq PIEIN -} OD
.2/1 Z Ydeq XA 8s1noD) aseg aauq PPEIN €71 OD
papaaN sy siteday aunjled eseg 8AuQ BIPEN Z-L OD

Juswaned snoulwnug BuljiAl PIoD @AUd PIBEIN L-| OD

(PYL
.Z/1 1) 85IN0D ddeuNS WWG'4 3§ 2dA| ‘Yeydsy XA 10H

OPIYL ,€) @sn0) sseg wiwig| 1S 9dA] ‘Yeydsy XIN 10H  Z-LV

€-lv

ubig 1afoid 9

{IDVHINOD FHL INO¥H SA1IINVNO DNIMOTIOL 3HL 1ONad3d

uun

uondudsag way

ININLSNrav ALILNVNO TVNId
€ ASVHd - SINJFNFAOYdINI AVAMAVOY AVIHANOWVIA



